503505485 10/01/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3552111

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-------------------------|----------|--|------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | та | I | | |
| | <u> </u> | Name | Execution Date | |
| DUANE S. CHUDY | | | 02/15/2008 | |
| LARRY MONTGOMERY | | | 01/28/2008 | |
| JAMES T. SPERNOW | | | 02/15/2008 | |
| | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DAT | Α | | | |
| Name: | CHUDY | GROUP, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | N1671 P | OWERS LAKE ROAD | | |
| City: | POWER | S LAKE | | |
| State/Country: | WISCON | SIN | | |
| Postal Code: | 53159 | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS T | otal: 1 | | 7 | |
| Property Type | | Number | _ | |
| Application Number: | 1- | 4678417 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DA | ТА | | | |
| Fax Number: | | 62)632-2257 | | |
| | | he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | | |
| Phone: | - | 526326900 | | |
| Email: | vl | noeft@janlaw.com | | |
| Correspondent Name: | J | ANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & SH | IAPE LTD. | |
| Address Line 1: | |)1 LAKE AVENUE | | |
| Address Line 4: | R | ACINE, WISCONSIN 53403 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM | MBER: | TCG-103CON2 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | JOHN E. MUNGER | JOHN E. MUNGER | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /John E. Munger/ | /John E. Munger/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 10/01/2015 | | |
| source=2015_10_01_Assig | nment_F | arent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page1.t arent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page2.t arent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page3.t | if | |
| • | | arent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page4.t | | |

| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page5.tif |
|---|
| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page6.tif |
| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page7.tif |
| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page8.tif |
| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page9.tif |
| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page10.tif |
| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page11.tif |
| source=2015_10_01_Assignment_Parent_Apps_TCG-103CON2#page12.tif |

| 4 | | tle and Interest in Invention tors; single assignee) | Docket No. TCG-103CON |
|-------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|
| This is an A | signment of the following rig | hts, title and interest: (check all that apply): | |
| × | United States of America rig | ghts, title and interest in the invention | |
| Ø | Foreign rights, title and inte | erest in the invention | |
| | United States Patent Applic | átion Serial No. | |
| | Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: | |
| | United States Provisional P | atent Application Serial No. | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | |
| D | International (PCT) Patent | Application Serial No. | |
| | Other (spec(fy) | | |
| Title of the l Syste | | or Item Management | |
| Inventors (d | | | |
| | Name | Address | |
| Duane S. | | 17 Dukse Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60089 | |
| Lany Mon | | 12839 County Road B, Buttemut, WI 54514 38877 North Cld Woods Trail; Gumee, IL 600 | |
| James T. | Spanow | | |
| | · · | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | ······································ | | |
| } | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Assignee | | | J |
| | Namo | Address | |
| Chudy Gro | pup, LLC | N1671 Powers Lake Road Powers Lake, WI 63159 | |
| | | [Page 1 of 3] | ASDAREVOL |

: : :

1

ļ

PATENT REEL: 036705 FRAME: 0129

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention | Docket No. |
|---|------------|
| (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | TCG-103CON |

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any refissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

| Name | Signature/Date |
|------------------|-------------------|
| Duane S. Chudy | Dund Clay 2/12/13 |
| Larry Montgomery | 0 |
| James T. Spernow | |
| | |
| • | |
| | |
| • | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. TCG-103CON

Whereas, we, the abovo-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the abovo-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reacaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any rsissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

| Name | Signature/Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Duene S. Chudy | 1 |
| Lany Montgomery | 12 tes 2013 |
| James T. Spernow | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention | Dockel No. |
|---|------------|
| (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | TCG-103CON |

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent epplication(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name | Signature/Date |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Duane S. Chudy | |
| Lany Montgomery | |
| James T. Spernow | Janos T. Spen 7eb 8,2013 |
| | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

[Page 2 of 3]

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in I (Multiple inventors; single assignee | | Docket No. TCG-103CON |
|---|---|--|
| | J | |
| <u>Notariz</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie | evidence of execution pursuant to | 9 35 U.S.C. 261.) |
| Executed this 10sth day of Kon vary in a | the year 2013 | |
| "Kansasvilk itate of MSCONSIN | Signature of In | vanibel |
| tate of MSCONSIN | , - B | |
| county of RACINE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| lefore me personally appeared Duane S. Chudy who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a xecute the same this ///// day of /////////////////////////////////// | ind deed and also represent in the year 3013 | nted that he or she is authorized to |
| Ĵ'n | y committeer | Re expris 10-18-15 |
| Executed this day of in a | ille year | <u>o proriente</u> |
| uis of | (Signature of In | ventor) |
| Sounty of | | |
| lefore me personally appeared Larry Montgomery the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a | und dood and also represent | nted that he are the is surfacility of |
| xecute the same this day of | in the year | nica una ne or sne is unmortled fo |
| — | (Nolary Pu | blic) |
| Executed this day of in 1 | the year | |
| Itale of | (Signature of In | ventor) |
| iounty of | | |
| efore me personally appeared James T. Spomow ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a xecute the same this day of | ind deed and also represei in the year | nted that he or she is authorized to |
| | (Nolary Pul | 6//c) |
| | | |

[Page 3 of 3]

٠

| (Mu) | f Rights, Title and In htiple inventors; single | terest in Invention e assignee) | Docket No. TCG~103CON |
|--|--|--|--|
| (Alihough notartisation is | noi necessery, is will be considen | <u>Notarization</u> ed prime facte evidence of execution pursuan | 1 to 35 U.S.C. 261.) |
| Executed this at | day of | , in the year | 1 |
| State of | | (Signatura of | Inventor) |
| County of | | | |
| efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the for secute the same this | area Duane S. Chuoy agoing instrument to be a day of | a free act and deed and also repre in the year | sented that he or she is authorized to |
| | | (Notary | Рибис |
| Executed this | day of | . In the year | |
| | | (Signature oj | - Zanara (a. a.) |
| | | (| Inventory |
| State of | | | INVERLOF) |
| State of County of | | | (11/21/07) |
| County of Before me personally appea | ared Larry Montgomery regoing instrument to be day of | a free act and deed and also repre in the year | sented that he or she is authorized to |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this | regoing instrument to be a day of | a free act and deed and also repre in the year (Notary | sented that he or she is authorized to |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for | egoing instrument to be | a free act and deed and also repre in the year (Notary | sented that he or she is authorized to |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this | regoing instrument to be a day of | a free act and deed and also repre in the year (Notary re in the year 20)3 [Cnos T Spl.m | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at | regoing instrument to be a day of | a free act and deed and also represent in the year (Notary in the year 20)3 | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this | regoing instrument to be a day of | a free act and deed and also repre in the year (Notary re in the year 20)3 [Cnos T Spl.m | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of | egoing instrument to be day of day of Rebrund | a free act and deed and also repre in the year (Notary re in the year 20)3 [Cnos T Spl.m | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appea | ared James T. Spernow | a free act and deed and also represent in the year (Notary) y in the year 2013 (Signature of | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for | ared James T. Spemow regoing instrument to be a day of 8 day of Februar brow regoing instrument to be | a free act and deed and also represent in the year (Notary) (Nota | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for | ared James T. Spemow regoing instrument to be a day of 8 day of Februar brow regoing instrument to be | a free act and deed and also represent in the year (Notary) (Nota | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |
| County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for | ared James T. Spemow regoing instrument to be a day of 8 day of Februar brow regoing instrument to be | a free act and deed and also represent in the year (Notary (Notary (Notary (Notary (Notary (Notary (Notary (Notary (Notary (Sightacure of (Sightacu | sented that he or she is authorized to Public |

.

| | Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si | | Docket No. TCG-103US |
|--|--|---|-------------------------|
| his is an A | ssignment of the following rights, title | and interest: (check all that apply): | |
| × | United States of America rights, title | e and interest in the invention | |
| X | Foreign rights, title and interest in t | the invention | |
| | United States Patent Application Set | riat No. | |
| | Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: | |
| | United States Provisional Patent Ap | pplication Serial No. | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent Applicat | tion Serial No. | |
| | Other (specify) | | |
| Fitle of the I | Invention | | |
| | | | |
| 'nventors (a | ssignors) | | |
| | Name | Address | |
| Duane S. | Name Chudy | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |
| Duane S. (Larry Mont James T. S | Name Chudy tgomery | 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 12639 County Road B, Butternut, WI 54514 | |

Ż

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventi | on |
|---|----|
| (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | |

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

| Name | Signature/Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Duane S. Chudy | |
| Larry Montgomery | |
| James T. Spernow | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) TCG-103US **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) day of February in the year 2008 15 Executed this at State of WISCONSIN Kenosha County of Before me personally appeared Duane S. Chudy who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 15th day of Fabruary execute the same this in the year H008 (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared Larry Montgomery who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) day of February 15 Executed this in the year 2008 at (Signature of Inventor) siale of Wisconsin country of Kenosha Before me personally appeared James T. Spernow who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 15th day of Florhary execute the same this in the year [Page 3 of 3] PATENT

REEL: 036705 FRAME: 0137

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | | | Docket No. TCG-103US | | |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|--|
| is is an A | ssignment of the following right. | s, title and interest: (check all that apply): | | | |
| X | United States of America right | ts, title and interest in the invention | | | |
| X | Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention | | | | |
| O | United States Patent Application Serial No. | | | | |
| | Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: | | | |
| | United States Provisional Pate | ent Application Serial No. | | | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent A | pplication Serial No. | | | |
| | Other (specify) | | <u></u> | | |
| System an | d Apparatus for Item Managema | nt | | | |
| | id Apparatus for Item Managema assigners) Name | nt Address | | | |
| | assignors) Name | Address 17 Dukes Lene, Lincoinshire, IL 60089 | | | |
| Duane S. | assignors) Name Chudy itgomery | Address 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60089 12639 County Road B, Buttemut, WI 54 | | | |
| iventors (d Duane S. | assignors) Name Chudy itgomery | Address 17 Dukes Lene, Lincoinshire, IL 60089 | | | |
| Duane S. | assignors) Name Chudy itgomery | Address 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60089 12639 County Road B, Buttemut, WI 54 | | | |
| Duane S. | assignors) Name Chudy itgomery | Address 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60089 12639 County Road B, Buttemut, WI 54 | | | |
| Duane S. | assignors) Name Chudy itgomery | Address 17 Dukes Lane, Lincolnshire, IL 60089 12639 County Road B, Buttemut, WI 54 | | | |

Assignee

| Name | Address | |
|----------------------|---|--|
| The Chudy Group, LLC | N1671 Powers Lake Road Powers Lake, WI 53159 | |
| | | |

ASOLA/REV02

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention | Docket No. |
|---|------------|
| (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | TCG-103US |

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other beacfits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

| Name | Signature/Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Duane S. Chudy | |
| Larry Montgomery | |
| James T. Spernow | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interes (Multiple inventors; single ass | Docket No. TCG-103US | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| <u>Notarization</u> (Although natarization is not necessary, it will be considered prime facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) | | | | |
| Executed this day of at | . In the year | | | |
| State of | (Signature of In | ventor) | | |
| County of | | | | |
| Before me personally appeared Duane S. Chudy who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of | e act and deed and also represent in the year | nted that he or she is authorized to | | |
| Executed this 28 day of January NOrthern State Bank Butternut, WI 54514 | In the year 2008 | | | |
| State of Wisconsin | (Signature of In | venior) — | | |
| County of AShland | | | | |
| Before me personally appeared Larry Montgomery who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 28 day of January | | nted that he or she is authorized t | | |
| My commission expires on 6-8-2008 | Mary D | Bay | | |
| 28 Jan. 200 Executed this day of at | 8 (Notary Pr In the year | ibilej (/ | | |
| State of | (Signature of it | nventor) | | |
| County of | | | | |
| Before me personally appeared James T. Spomow who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of | e act and deed and also repress in the year | ented that he or she is authorized i | | |
| | (Notary P | ubile) | | |
| | - · · - · · | | | |
| (Pase | 3af 3 j | | | |

RECORDED: 10/01/2015